ORDINANCE NO.2011-07
ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
TAX LEVY ORDINANCE 2011

To be filed with County Clerk, County of Cook for Wheeling
Township.

To the County Clerk of said County:

I, Paula Ulreich, do hereby certify that I am the Township
Clerk duly elected, qualified, and acting in and for the said
Township; and that in pursuance of authority vested in them by
"An Act to revise the law in relation to township organization,"
approved March 4, 1874, as amended, the Board of Trustees 1in a

meeting assembled on December 13, 2011, did direct that there be

raised by general taxation for the year 2011 the amounts herein
set down, to be levied upon all the taxable property in said
Township, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses
and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted
by the people 1in accordance with law, and the amounts so
required are itemized and needed for wuses and purposes as
follows, as appears from the record of the proceedings of said

Board of Town Trustees meeting, on file in my office, to-wit:

For necessary expenses for the general uses and purposes of the
Township --

ROAD DISTRICT




Salaries

IMRF

FICA

u/C

Medical Insurance

Worker's Comp. Insurance
Telephone

Travel

Professional Devel. & Training
Office Supplies
Miscellaneous Expenses
Printing & Publishing
General Insurance

Legal

Audit

Dues & Subscriptions

Office Equipment, Furn. & Fixtures
Contract Work Roads
Contract Work Property
Machine Rental

Engineering

Permit Expenses

Other Professional Services
Material

Supplies

Postage

Street Lighting
Municipalities
Contingencies

TOTAL FOR GENERAL ROAD FUND

Amount to be
Raised by Taxation

55,500
6,200
4,300

320
2,500
3,500
2,100
2,000

800

350
1,000
1,000
1,200
2,000
2,500

500

750

250,294
3,000

500
5,000
2,000

500

100

500

500

350

374,264
25,000

748,528



Making the aggregate sum of Seven Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand,

Five Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars ($748,528) to Dbe raised by

taxation and levied on all taxable property in said Road District,
in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and
liabilities of the Road District as required by statute or voted
by the people in accordance with law and as determined by the
Highway Commissioner of Wheeling Township Road District.

And 1t 1is hereby directed that the aforesaid sum be raised by

taxation in the manner provided by law.

Determined by: Highway Commissioner adopted

by the Board of Trustees on December 13, 2011

Ayes:
Nayes:
Absent:
Township Supervisor
Township Clerk
Filed , 2011

County Clerk



